PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3479021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLF-GEORG FORSSMANN	08/09/2011
CHRISTIAN GEORG STIEF	08/03/2011
MICHAEL CARSTEN TRUSS	08/03/2011
STEFAN UCKERT	08/02/2011
UDO JONAS	08/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UROPEP BIOTECH GBR
Street Address:	ERICH-OLLENHAUER-STR. 3
City:	GARBSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30827

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8791124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 678-5070 Email: grant@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** MARKUS WEYDE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40667-0001LL1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grant/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 036302 FRAME: 0252

503432396

source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page1.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page2.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page3.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page4.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page5.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page6.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page7.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page8.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page9.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page10.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page11.tif
source=2011 Assignment to Uropep (original)#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 036302 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, FORSSMANN, Wolf-Georg, postal address c/o IPF Pharmaceuticals GmbH, Feodor-Lynen-Str. 31, 30625 Hannover, Germany; STIEF, Christian Georg, postal address Ludwigs-Maximilians-University, Academic Hospital Grosshadern, Marchioninistr. 15, 81377 Munich, Germany; TRUSS, Michael Carsten residing at Klinikum Dortmund gGmbH, Klinikzentrum Nord, Munsterstr. 240, 44145 Dortmund, Germany; UCKERT, Stefan residing at Erich-Ollenhauer-Str. 3, 30827 Garbsen, Germany; JONAS, Udo residing at Schopenhauerstr. 27, 30625 Hannover, Germany;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to UroPep Biotech GbR, located at Erich-Ollenhauer-Str. 3, Garbsen 30827, Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 10/443,870 filed May 23, 2003 and is entitled

USE OF PHOSPHODIESTERASE INHIBITORS IN THE TREATMENT OF PROSTATIC DISEASES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

FULL NAME OF WITNESS;

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

FORSSMANN, Wolf-Georg		
SKANTURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	
DATE: 09/08/20/1	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: STIEF, Christian Georg	Full name of Witness:	- 1
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	
DATE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:	
(day / month / year)		

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
TRUSS, Michael Carsten	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	
(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
UCKERT, Stefan	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	
(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
JONAS, Udo	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	
(day / month / mon)	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, FORSSMANN, Wolf-Georg, postal address c/o IPF Pharmaceuticals GmbH, Feodor-Lynen-Str. 31, 30625 Hannover, Germany; STIEF, Christian Georg, postal address Ludwigs-Maximilians-University, Academic Hospital Grosshadern, Marchioninistr. 15, 81377 Munich, Germany; TRUSS, Michael Carsten residing at Klinikum Dortmund gGmbH, Klinikzentrum Nord, Munsterstr. 240, 44145 Dortmund, Germany; UCKERT, Stefan residing at Erich-Ollenhauer-Str. 3, 30827 Garbsen, Germany; JONAS, Udo residing at Schopenhauerstr. 27, 30625 Hannover, Germany;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to UroPep Biotech GbR, located at Erich-Ollenhauer-Str. 3, Garbsen 30827, Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 10/443,870 filed May 23, 2003 and is entitled

USE OF PHOSPHODIESTERASE INHIBITORS IN THE TREATMENT OF PROSTATIC DISEASES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and tepresentatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the tights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	
FORSSMANN, Wolf-Georg	
The state of the s	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	
(day / month / year)	
	T. Lea T. P.C.
	FULL NAME OF WITNESS
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	
STIEF, Christian George	SIGNATURE OF WITHERS:
SCHATURO OF INVENTOR:	Sicilia
MONATURO	7705
1 Lu	ADJORESS OF WITHESS:
20 20M	
03082011	
DATE: (day / mouth / year)	
	. h

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
TRUSS, Michael Carsten	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	_
(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
UCKERT, Stefan	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	
(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
JONAS, Udo	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	
(day / month / year)	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, FORSSMANN, Wolf-Georg, postal address c/o IPF Pharmaceuticals GmbH, Feodor-Lynen-Str. 31, 30625 Hannover, Germany; STIEF, Christian Georg, postal address Ludwigs-Maximilians-University, Academic Hospital Grosshadern, Marchioninistr. 15, 81377 Munich, Germany; TRUSS, Michael Carsten residing at Klinikum Dortmund gGmbH, Klinikzentrum Nord, Munsterstr. 240, 44145 Dortmund, Germany; UCKERT, Stefan residing at Erich-Ollenhauer-Str. 3, 30827 Garbsen, Germany; JONAS, Udo residing at Schopenhauerstr. 27, 30625 Hannover, Germany;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to UroPep Biotech GbR, located at Erich-Ollenhauer-Str. 3, Garbsen 30827, Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 10/443,870 filed May 23, 2003 and is entitled

USE OF PHOSPHODIESTERASE INHIBITORS IN THE TREATMENT OF PROSTATIC DISEASES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

FULL NAME OF WITNESS:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

FORSSMANN, Wolf-Georg		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:	
DATE:		
(day / month / year)		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:	
STIEF, Christian Georg		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	
DATE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:	
(day / month / year)		

Court of the op Bull dispross.	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	PULL NAME OF WITNESS:
TRUSS, Michael Carsten	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR;	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE:	
(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
UCKERT, Stefan	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
5 Takes	
5. TORES (DATE: 02 08 2011	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
JONAS, Udo	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
1105,08,5011	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
DATE: 100 (2011	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, FORSSMANN, Wolf-Georg, postal address c/o IPF Pharmaceuticals GmbH, Feodor-Lynen-Str. 31, 30625 Hannover, Germany; STIEF, Christian Georg, postal address Ludwigs-Maximilians-University, Academic Hospital Grosshadern, Marchioninistr. 15, 81377 Munich, Germany; TRUSS, Michael Carsten residing at Klinikum Dortmund gGmbH, Klinikzentrum Nord, Munsterstr. 240, 44145 Dortmund, Germany; UCKERT, Stefan residing at Erich-Ollenhauer-Str. 3, 30827 Garbsen, Germany; JONAS, Udo residing at Schopenhauerstr. 27, 30625 Hannover, Germany;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to UroPep Biotech GbR, located at Erich-Ollenhauer-Str. 3, Garbsen 30827, Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 10/443,870 filed May 23, 2003 and is entitled

USE OF PHOSPHODIESTERASE INHIBITORS IN THE TREATMENT OF PROSTATIC DISEASES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:	
FORSSMANN, Wolf-Georg		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	
	ADDRESS OF WITNESS;	
DATE:		
(day / month / year)		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS;	
STIEF, Christian Georg		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	

DATE:

(day / month / year)

ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
TRUSS, Michael Carsten	
SKINATURE DE INVESTOR: 4 Cal DATE: 3.8.11.	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
DATE: 3.8.11.	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
UCKERT, Stefan	
SKINATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
(day / month / year)	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
JONAS, Udo	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
(day / month / year)	